Oral Answers

RAJYA SABHA

Monday, the 22nd July, 199631st
Asadha, 1918 (Saka)

The Housc met at eleven of the clock [Mr. Chairman in the Chair.)

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Supply of Controlled Ration Articles to Uttar Pradesh
*161. SHRIMATI MALTI SHARMAY
SHRI RAJ NATH SINGH:

Will the Minister of CIVIL SUPPLIES,
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that controlled ration articles viz. wheat, rice, sugar, keroscne oil, cte. supplied to Uttar Pradcsh, particularly, the hill districts are untimely, inadequate and of inferior quality;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) what steps are proposed to be taken to strecamlinc the uninterrupted flow of controlled items to the said State in future?
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to Questions 2
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tThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shrimati Malti Sharma.
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Tl ] Transliteration in Arabic Script to Questions 4
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to Questions 6
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Please, this is not a discussion. Everybody wants to put questions. This is not fair.
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[RAJYA SABHA]

. to Questions 8

MR. CHAIRMAN: Hon. Minister, you can answcr the rest while replying to others.

siimell wTerel vl WY, Ao e ww sh ?)

MR. CHAIRMAN: He has given a lot of information. The second questioner can put his question...(Interruptions)
Your second supplementary is over, isn’t it?
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M oqEU el W T ¥ X Fe@ w@R
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R ¥ 9g FE aed § R v W o
3 @ S DA R, @ A oy afaw qA T
A ¥ W FRICT T B A oAy W R A A
sfa gfe St 9 W ¥, IgR W@ ¥ FE
A2

sft 27 WWE FWEA: I aF He qgH W
A B, 425 AW W g T TEE &A1 T
2 ¥z gmR B AR A Ty TER T I
3l izl O W UShITA w ar Rear e &
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MR. CHAIRMAN: You have put your questions...(Interruptions) You have put all your questions.
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fir 39 g oRiefn foew S @ W @R =
Fofed PR F F AR X I8 @ @ A
Few W o ¥ A W wefl faew R
e N & o = W ¥ yw S
F-AeEn 37

ma&ammzmm.qﬁﬁu
g™ A N Kar Wik 9 ¥ f6 wnfor gorrl &
F7 9 2A W W Fem ¥ o S o


9 Ovral Answers

2, el v R, W o &, @ R @ e @
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MR. CHAIRMAN: You answer the specific questions.

st 2% R TEm: § wadta adea @
s S } @ 1 WY wew e T @
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SHRI SIKANDER BAKHT: Mr.
Chairman, Sir, if you are satisfied with his reply, we have no objection.
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@ | o

s Ty fdg: wa, W St am-sm
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Please conclude.

[22 JULY 1996)

to Questions 10

it Tt R TR, SES 3 N & RN
frem =few) wogm, # Waw awa g1 oW
Rt W w1 IR T fen 2

sft TiarE aREm: T @e™ 3 faa
e g o, 388 oftw saw Wl St Y ¥
frn 31 .. (EEEM)..

st worna fag: wer, § e GiE™
TR § | HEED W FA T AR R, W
g e 21

SHRI SOM PAL: Sir, the issue which Mr. Raj Nath Singh has raised is of fundamental importance to the rural people...(interruptions)...

SHRI SURINDER KUMAR
SINGLA: You are not thc Minister.
You please sit down...(inferruptions)...

sft AT Wit =q: I fafrm T
g1 .. (EmEuE)....

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Som Pal, please sit down.

SHRI SOM PAL: Sir, this issue is of fundamental importance to the rural people. It is a fundamental Constitutional right of the rural people.

MR. CHAIRMAN: No. No fundamental rights are to be discussed now. Shri Brahmakumar Bhatt...(interruptions)...1 have called another Member.

SHRI SOM PAL: The Government must take a decision on this.

SHRI BRAHMAKUMAR BHATT:
Mr. Chairman, Sir, is the hon. Minister aware ...(interruptions)...

it Torma fidg: wdeg, F oY WM W IW aa § 1 T fRt wa @ o At et St A
T g

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Singh, will you please sit down? 1 will go to the next question. Please sit down. You had enough opportunity to put questions.

SHRI BRAHMAKUMAR BHATT:
Sir, is the hon. Minister awarc that the material which is given to the fair price shops...(inrerruptions)...

sit wone fidg: =R, f @ fAeT T awal § 76 @ w1 wie W s sk
= S oFw e @ il =F wA ¥ sy #
ANF T wea § 6 oww @ wfm =3 W@
Pt fean g, otk B0 <f g Fd F F R
A # IW T

SHRI BRAHMAKUMAR BHATTS:
Mr. Raj Nath Singh, why are you interrupting me like this? )

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Singh, if you require more information, the Minister will supply it to you.

SHRI BRAHMAKUMAR BHATT:
Mr. Chairman, Sir, is the hon. Minister aware that the material given to the fair price shops is being diverted to private dcalers? Since the prices of materials given to the fair price shops arc low, the materials are being passed on to the private dealers by the fair price shop dealers. There are proceedings against such people under sections 5 and 6 of the Essential Commodities Act. A number of cases are there. A variety of such cases are taking place. Is the Minister aware that those materials are going into the free market?

sh 2/ TR wEgw: Ik wekE, =g fr @ 9 foed @ fich ¥
oG TE AR % wRem ¥ oedt % ol qer GG ¥ e R W W 6 aeE W
TuEA B I | W wEe = s o4
T W wE 3 EE M o i, o W
FETH—ag U9 W 1 W &1 9wl v
OF MEE S ¥ GE F 3R ¥ T wEd
= Ot ¥ 5 o ww W s @ e
afee| $9 R FHOR R T9 §&HR I
RreRor 1 U0 @R W HH 8, T
‘e ¥ WFes -

MR. CHAIRMAN:; Question No.
162— Shri Rahman Khan.

[RATYA SABHA]

1The guestion was actually asked on the floor of the House by Dr. Shrikant RamchandraJichkar.

to Questions 12

*162. [The questioner (Shri K. Rahman Khan) was absent. For answer, vide
Col. 31 infra]

Sick Industrial Units

*163. SHRI V. RAJESHWAR RAO:
DR. SHRIKANT RAM-
CHANDRA JICHKAR:t

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise distribution of the sick industrial units as on the 1st July,
1996;

(b) the general reasons for this sickness;

(c) whether there are any state related-specific reasons for this sickness; if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps being taken to control industrial sickness?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI MURASOLI MARAN): (a) to
(d) A statement is laid on the Table of

the Howusc.

Statement

(a) Data on sick industrisl units assisted by Banks in the country is compiled by the Reserve Bank of India.
According to the latest RBI data available, the state-wise distribution of sick industrial units, as at the end of March,
1995 is =t Statement-1 (See below).

(b) and (¢) According to the RBI report, a number of causes, both internal and external, often operating in combination, have been responsible for industrial sickness. The main causes include deficiencies in planning, management, marketing, etc. The RBI report mentions change in Government policies as one of the external factors.

(d) The Government has taken a number of steps for revival of sick industrial wunits which, inter-alia, include,

